

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CRLA.No.305 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	10.06.2025	<u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u> Sri P.Krishna Prakash, learned counsel for the appellant. Sri M.Rama Chandra Reddy, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent –State. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant in respect of the relief sought in I.A.No.1 of 2025. List this matter on 11.06.2025 for conclusion of arguments. In the context of arguments, the Registry is directed to call for the records from the Trial Court and find out whether a Compact Disc of the Audio-Visual recording of the victim girl is available with the Court. _____ MB,J _____ BRMR,J ysk/sus	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE