

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CRLA.No.305 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	11.06.2025	<u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u> Sri P. Krishna Prakash, learned counsel for the appellant. Sri M. Rama Chandra Reddy, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent –State. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant as well as the learned Additional Public Prosecutor on the prayer for a second DNA test. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor has argued that the appellant did not raise any objections regarding the same before the learned Trial Court and also submitted that a second DNA test cannot be ordered on the mere asking of it. He however submits that if the Court orders such a test, the prosecution would not be prejudiced in any manner. List this matter on 16.06.2025 for counsel to file their respective Notes. MB,J BRMR,J NDS/SUS	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE