

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No. : Cr1.A.No.305 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.09.2025	<u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> Having considered the fact that the petitioner is the mother of the victim girl and according to learned counsel for the petitioner, she has already approached the Hon'ble Apex Court challenging the order dated 27.06.2025 in I.A.NO.1 of 2025 in CrI.A.NO.305 of 2025, we are inclined to allow this application. Therefore this application is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. <u>I.A.No.4 of 2025</u> At request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, to file counter, list on 22.09.2025, after fresh matters. <u>KL,J</u> <u>BRMR,J</u> Dua	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE